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Deadline for Primary School Admissions  
Final date for applying for school places for chil-
dren starting in reception in September 2025 is 
15th January 2025. 

 

Please remember that the deadline for primary 
school admission is fast approaching. 

 

You can apply for your child’s school place now if 
your child was born between 1 September 2020 and 
31 August 2021. 

 

You can apply via - https://www.telford.gov.uk/
info/20026/school_admissions/3247/
applying_for_a_school_place 

 

Applications close on Wednesday 15 January 2025. 
Have a question?  

Get in touch via email: admissions@telford.gov.uk 

Parent Governor 

Parent governor nomi-
nations required by 14th 
January 2025 at 4pm.  

Please consider wheth-
er you could make a 
difference to and im-
pact your child’s educa-
tion by becoming a 
school governor. For 
further information 
and an informal chat, 
please speak to Jasmin 
Taylor, Headteacher. 

 

Christmas Fayre  
Thank you to everyone who attended the Christmas Fayre.  

We raised an amazing £2148 that will be spent on resources in school.  
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Dates for your diary: 

Monday 13th January  Young Voices Concert in Birmingham  

Wednesday 29th January  Year 6 Blists Hill Trip 

Friday 7th February  Year 3 Parents into Lunch 

Thursday 13th February  SAT Parent meeting  

Tuesday 25th February  Year 5 Parents Consultation  

Wednesday 26th February  Year 3 Parents Consultation 

Friday 28th February  Year 6 Parents Consultation  

Wednesday 5th March Reception Parents Consultation  

Thursday 6th March Year 4 Parents Consultation  

Friday 7th March Year 1 Parents Consultation  

Tuesday 11th March Nursery Parents Consultation  

Thursday 13th March  Year 2 Parents Consultation  

Friday 14th March  Year 2 Parents into Lunch 

Thursday 3th April  Arthog Parent meeting  

William Reynolds Primary School and Nursery 

Challenge ∙ Honesty ∙ Ownership ∙ Courage ∙ Collaboration 

Welcome Back. 

We hope you all had a lovely break and it has been fabulous to 

see your children.  

 

Spring term attendance 

If your attendance is 98% or more in the Spring term you will be 
entered into a draw to win a Nintendo Switch.  

 

 

If you manage 100%, your name will be entered twice. 








